Equity attributable to
  owners of the Bank

  Share capital 217,500 217,500

  Reserves 6,814,387 6,655,232

Total equity 7,031,887 6,872,732

Total liabilities and equity 79,822,477 77,455,912

資產

　庫存現金及短期資金

　存放同業及其他財務機構於

　　一至十二個月內到期之款項

　衍生金融工具

　按公平值列賬及列入損益賬之

　　金融資產

　可供出售之證券

　持至到期日之證券

　貸款及其他賬項

　共同控制個體權益

　投資物業

　物業及設備

　預付土地租金

　遞延稅項資產

　商譽

資產總額

負債

　同業及其他財務機構存款及結餘

　於回購協議下出售之金融資產

　客戶存款

　存款證

　衍生金融工具

　其他賬項及應付費用

　應付稅款

　借貸資本

　遞延稅項負債

負債總額

屬於本銀行擁有人的資金

　股本

　儲備

資金總額

負債及資金總額

7

C
ho

ng
 H

in
g

Ba
nk

 L
im

ite
d

In

te
rim

 R
ep

or
t 2

01
2

截至二零一二年六月三十日止六個月
for the six months ended 30 June 2012

簡 明 綜 合 股 東 權 益 轉 變 表
CONDENSED  CONSOLIDATED  STATEMENT  OF  CHANGES  IN  EQUITY

投資重估儲備
股本 股本溢價 Investment 公積金 換算儲備 法定儲備 保留溢利

Share Share 商譽 revaluation General Translation Regulatory Retained 總額
capital premium Goodwill reserve reserve reserve reserve profits Total

附註 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元
Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

（重申） （重申）
(Restated) (Restated)

At 1 January 2012
  (as originally stated) 217,500 1,542,817 (182) 33,807 1,388,500 21,648 408,000 3,250,502 6,862,592

Effect of change in
  accounting policies 2 – – – – – – – 10,140 10,140

At 1 January 2012
  (restated) 217,500 1,542,817 (182) 33,807 1,388,500 21,648 408,000 3,260,642 6,872,732

Profit for the period – – – – – – – 259,749 259,749

Other comprehensive
  (expense) income
  for the period – – – 55,284 – (3,628) – – 51,656

Total comprehensive
  (expense) income
  for the period – – – 55,284 – (3,628) – 259,749 311,405

Final dividend paid for
  financial year 2011 12 – – – – – – – (152,250) (152,250)

Reversal of earmark of
  retained profits as
  regulatory reserve – – – – – – (12,000) 12,000 –

At 30 June 2012
  (unaudited) 217,500 1,542,817 (182) 89,091 1,388,500 18,020 396,000 3,380,141 7,031,887

At 1 January 2011
  (as originally stated) 217,500 1,542,817 (182) 106,220 1,388,500 15,101 331,000 2,976,973 6,577,929

Effect of change in
  accounting policies 2 – – – – – – – 8,879 8,879

At 1 January 2011
  (restated) 217,500 1,542,817 (182) 106,220 1,388,500 15,101 331,000 2,985,852 6,586,808

Profit for the period – – – – – – – 409,793 409,793

Other comprehensive
  (expense) income
  for the period – – – (2,139) – 2,778 – – 639

Total comprehensive
  (expense) income
  for the period – – – (2,139) – 2,778 – 409,793 410,432

Final dividend paid for
  financial year 2010 12 – – – – – – – (152,250) (152,250)

Earmark of retained
  profits as regulatory
  reserve – – – – – – 66,000 (66,000) –

At 30 June 2011
  (unaudited) (restated) 217,500 1,542,817 (182) 104,081 1,388,500 17,879 397,000 3,177,395 6,844,990

The regulatory reserve is set up in compliance with the Hong Kong Monetary Authority’s requirements and is distributable to the
shareholders of the Bank subject to consultation with the Hong Kong Monetary Authority.

The general reserve comprises transfers from previous years’ retained profits.

於二零一二年一月一日
　（原來價值）

會計政策轉變之影響

於二零一二年一月一日
　（重申）

期內溢利

期內其他全面（支出）收益

期內全面（支出）收益總額

已派二零一一年年度末期股息

於保留溢利中特別指定之
　法定儲備回撥

於二零一二年六月三十日
　（未經審核）

於二零一一年一月一日
　（原來價值）

會計政策轉變之影響

於二零一一年一月一日
　（重申）

[…]

HK$812,000 respectively and hence resulted in the profit for the six months

ended 30 June 2012 and 30 June 2011 increased by HK$633,000 and

HK$812,000 respectively.

12

創
興
銀
行
有
限
公
司

二
零
一
二
年
中
期
報
告

截至二零一二年六月三十日止六個月
for the six months ended 30 June 2012

簡 明 綜 合 財 務 報 表 之 附 註
NOTES  TO  THE  CONDENSED  CONSOLIDATED  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS

2. PRINCIPAL  ACCOUNTING  POLICIES - continued

Summary of the effect of the above changes in accounting policies

The effect of changes in accounting policies described above on the results
for the current and preceding interim periods by line items presented in
the condensed consolidated income statement is as follows:

六月三十日止六個月
Six months ended 30 June

2012 2011
港幣千元 港幣千元
HK$’000 HK$’000

Decrease in taxation - deferred tax 633 812

Increase in profit for the period 633 812

The effect of changes in accounting policies described above on the
financial position of the Group as at the end of the immediately preceding
financial year, i.e. 31 December 2011 is as follows:

二零一一年 二零一一年
十二月三十一日 十二月三十一日

As at 調整 As at
31 December 2011 Adjustment 31 December 2011

港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

（原來價值） （重申）
(Originally stated) (Restated)

Deferred tax assets 6,721 10,140 16,861

Total effect on net assets 6,721 10,140 16,861

Retained profits,
  total effect on equity 3,250,502 10,140 3,260,642

The effect of changes in accounting policies described above on the
financial position of the Group as at the beginning of the comparative
period, i.e. 1 January 2011 is as follows:

二零一一年 二零一一年
一月一日 一月一日

As at 調整 As at
1 January 2011 Adjustment 1 January 2011

港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

 （原來價值） （重申）
(Originally stated) (Restated)

Deferred tax liabilities (20,357) 8,879 (11,478)

Total effect on net assets (20,357) 8,879 (11,478)

Retained profits,
  total effect on equity 2,976,973 8,879 2,985,852

2. 主要會計政策 - 續

上述會計政策轉變的影響概況

上述會計政策轉變對本期及之前中
期內的簡明綜合損益表上所呈報的
項目影響概況如下：

稅項之減額–遞延稅項

期內溢利之增額

上述會計政策轉變對本集團之前的
會計年度（即二零一一年十二月
三十一日）的財務狀況表上所呈報的
項目影響概況如下：

遞延稅項資產

淨資產之影響

保留溢利，
　資金之影響

上述會計政策轉變對本集團比對期
間之開始（即二零一一年一月一日）
的財務狀況表上所呈報的項目影響
概況如下：

遞延稅項負債

淨資產之影響

保留溢利，
　資金之影響

13

C
ho

ng
 H

in
g

Ba
nk

 L
im

ite
d

In

te
rim

 R
ep

or
t 2

01
2

截至二零一二年六月三十日止六個月
for the six months ended 30 June 2012

簡 明 綜 合 財 務 報 表 之 附 註
NOTES  TO  THE  CONDENSED  CONSOLIDATED  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS

3. 分項資料

本集團的營業分項亦是報告分項，是根據
本集團的主要營運決策人（作為本銀行
之常務董事委員會）定期審閱的資料，
以分配資源到該分項並評估其表現如下：

1. 企業及零售銀行
2. 財資業務